To support solar development in rural communities, workforce development has been a 
focus for the firm. For example, as development service providers for the Martin County 
Solar Project, ER collaborated with local partners to provide training for fifty-seven (57) 
workers that led to one hundred-seventy-seven (177) industry credentials earned on a 
utility scale solar project in the rural Appalachian county with the lowest labor force 
participation rate in Kentucky. These credentials included OSHA-10, HAZWOPER-40, 
lead/asbestos/mold mitigation, CAT simulation, first aid/CPR/AED, and Northstar digital